

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2024-03-14 02:39:31 PM

Control Number - 54752

Item Number - 42

Coffin | Renner

March 14, 2024

Hon. Jeffrey J. Huhn Administrative Law Judge Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue Austin, Texas 78701

> Re: Docket No. 54752; Application of CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC and RBTQ, Inc. dba Southwest Gardens Water for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights and for Decertification of all of Dom Hays dba Southwest Water Company (Don Hays) Certificate of Convenience and Necessity in Lubbock County

Dear Judge Huhn:

The Public Utility Commission of Texas issued Order No. 9 in Docket No. 54752 Finding Closing Documentation Sufficient and Establishing Procedural Schedule on February 6, 2024. Pursuant to that Order, CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC ("CSWR-Texas" or the "Company") timely files its signed consent form. The Company is consulting with the sellers and will ensure they file their consent forms shortly.

Respectfully,

Way Kg Hal

Wendy K. L. Harvel Attorney for CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC

cc: All Parties of Record

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 54752 – Application of CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC and RBTQ, Inc. dba Southwest Gardens Water for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights and for the Decertification of all of Don Hays dba Southwest Water Company (Don Hays) Certificate of Convenience and Necessity in Lubbock County

☑ I concur with the map, tariff pages, and certificate transmitted by e-mail on March 7, 2024.

 \Box I do not concur with the map, tariff pages, and certificate transmitted by e-mail on <u>March 7</u>, <u>2024</u>.

I understand that I have until March 14, 2024 to provide my response.

I understand that the clean copy(ies) of the final tariff(s) filed by Commission Staff to be stamped for approval will be the most current comprehensive tariff(s) on file with the Commission and that I will need to ensure that the final tariff page(s) approved in other dockets have appropriately been included on the clean copy(ies) of the final tariff(s) in this docket. I also understand that I will need to promptly notify Commission Staff within 7 days of Commission Staff's clean tariff(s) filing if there are any issues with the clean copy(ies) of the final tariff(s).

I am authorized by <u>CSWR-Texas-Utility Operating Company, LLC</u> to sign this form.

Signature:	
Printed Name: Eric Rocchio	
Relationship to Applicant: <u>Regulatory Case Manager</u>	
Date signed: 3/8/24	

Please upload the signed consent form to the PUC Interchange Filer at: <u>https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/filer</u>.

You can find instructions for E-Filing the consent form at: http://www.puc.texas.gov/industry/filings/E-Filing%20Instructions.pdf.